



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 0172-0480 **Counties:** VARIOUS DISTRICT 2
Letting Date: January 08, 2020 **District(s):** Norwich
Call Order: 002 **Project(s):** 000T(151)
Contract Time: 244 CALENDAR DAYS
Contract Description: TRAFFIC SIGNAL LED RELAMPING PROJECT

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(1) Electrical Contractors Inc (ECI)		(2) Ducci Electrical Contractors Inc		(3) Paramount Construction LLC	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0010 0097773	3,320.000	1.00000	3,320.00	1.00000	3,320.00	1.00000	3,320.00
SPARE PARTS ** See Special Provisions **		est.					
0020 0970006	58,500.000	1.00000	58,500.00	1.00000	58,500.00	1.00000	58,500.00
TRAFFICPERSON (MUNICIPAL POLICE OFFICER) (ESTIMATED COST)		est.					
0030 0970007	2,730.000	58.50000	159,705.00	63.00000	171,990.00	65.00000	177,450.00
TRAFFICPERSON (UNIFORMED FLAGGER)		hr					
0040 0971001	(1.000)	89,698.00000	89,698.00	49,268.00000	49,268.00	74,000.00000	74,000.00
MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC ** See Special Provisions **		LS					
0050 0975004	(1.000)	77,569.60000	77,569.60	120,889.00000	120,889.00	104,200.00000	104,200.00
MOBILIZATION AND PROJECT CLOSEOUT		LS					
0060 0976002	1,000.000	1.00000	1,000.00	1.00000	1,000.00	0.90000	900.00
BARRICADE WARNING LIGHTS - HIGH INTENSITY		day					
0070 0978002	100.000	83.20000	8,320.00	91.00000	9,100.00	36.00000	3,600.00
TRAFFIC DRUM		ea.					
0080 0981100	100.000	43.00000	4,300.00	46.00000	4,600.00	28.75000	2,875.00
42" TRAFFIC CONE		ea.					
0090 1105510	2,955.000	52.10000	153,955.50	66.00000	195,030.00	96.20000	284,271.00
LED TRAFFIC SIGNAL LAMP UNIT RED (12") ** See Special Provisions **		ea.					
0100 1105511	566.000	47.40000	26,828.40	61.00000	34,526.00	91.25000	51,647.50
LED TRAFFIC SIGNAL LAMP UNIT RED 8" ** See Special Provisions **		ea.					



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Electrical Contractors Inc (ECI)		(2) Ducci Electrical Contractors Inc		(3) Paramount Construction LLC		
Alt Set / Alt Member	Item Description	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0110	1105513	2,676.000	55.30000	147,982.80	67.00000	179,292.00	97.50000	260,910.00
	LED TRAFFIC SIGNAL LAMP UNIT GREEN (12") ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0120	1105514	595.000	52.10000	30,999.50	66.00000	39,270.00	96.00000	57,120.00
	LED TRAFFIC SIGNAL LAMP UNIT GREEN 8" ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0130	1105515	2,875.000	55.70000	160,137.50	70.00000	201,250.00	100.00000	287,500.00
	LED TRAFFIC SIGNAL LAMP UNIT YELLOW (12") ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0140	1105516	598.000	54.50000	32,591.00	69.00000	41,262.00	98.60000	58,962.80
	LED TRAFFIC SIGNAL LAMP UNIT YELLOW 8" ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0150	1105517	781.000	56.30000	43,970.30	71.00000	55,451.00	101.00000	78,881.00
	LED TRAFFIC SIGNAL LAMP UNIT GREEN ARROW (12") ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0160	1105518	15.000	66.40000	996.00	81.00000	1,215.00	110.00000	1,650.00
	LED TRAFFIC SIGNAL LAMP UNIT BI-COLORED ARROW 12" ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0170	1105519	563.000	56.90000	32,034.70	71.00000	39,973.00	98.65000	55,539.95
	LED TRAFFIC SIGNAL LAMP UNIT YELLOW ARROW (12") ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0180	1105522	148.000	54.50000	8,066.00	69.00000	10,212.00	98.65000	14,600.20
	LED TRAFFIC SIGNAL LAMP UNIT RED ARROW (12") ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0190	1105524	198.000	274.50000	54,351.00	189.00000	37,422.00	250.00000	49,500.00
	BACKPLATE RETROFIT ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0200	1106001	143.000	689.10000	98,541.30	669.00000	95,667.00	583.00000	83,369.00
	1 WAY PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL POLE MOUNTED ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(1) Electrical Contractors Inc (ECI)		(2) Ducci Electrical Contractors Inc		(3) Paramount Construction LLC	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0210 1106003 1 WAY PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL PEDESTAL MOUNTED ** See Special Provisions **	142.000 ea.	461.00000	65,462.00	439.00000	62,338.00	417.00000	59,214.00
0220 1106004 2 WAY PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL PEDESTAL MOUNTED ** See Special Provisions **	78.000 ea.	945.30000	73,733.40	1,108.00000	86,424.00	988.00000	77,064.00
0230 1118012 REMOVAL AND/OR RELOCATION OF TRAFFIC SIGNAL EQUIPMENT ** See Special Provisions **	(1.000) LS	37,439.20000	37,439.20	24,613.00000	24,613.00	29,700.00000	29,700.00
0240 1206013 REMOVAL OF EXISTING SIGNING	(1.000) LS	11,406.50000	11,406.50	15,138.00000	15,138.00	16,600.00000	16,600.00
0250 1208937 SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM (TYPE XI RETROREFLECTIVE SHEETING) ** See Special Provisions **	2,350.000 s.f.	48.80000	114,680.00	57.00000	133,950.00	85.60000	201,160.00
0260 1220027 CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	300.000 s.f.	8.80000	2,640.00	21.00000	6,300.00	15.75000	4,725.00
Section Totals:		\$1,498,227.70		\$1,678,000.00		\$2,097,259.45	
Contract Totals		\$1,498,227.70		\$1,678,000.00		\$2,097,259.45	
() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum							

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(4) A.M. Rizzo Electrical Contractors Inc					
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0010 0097773 SPARE PARTS ** See Special Provisions **	3,320.000 est.	1.00000	3,320.00				
0020 0970006 TRAFFICPERSON (MUNICIPAL POLICE OFFICER) (ESTIMATED COST)	58,500.000 est.	1.00000	58,500.00				



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) A.M. Rizzo Electrical Contractors Inc					
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0030	0970007	2,730.000	55.00000	150,150.00			
	TRAFFICPERSON (UNIFORMED FLAGGER)	hr					
0040	0971001	(1.000)	425,000.00000	425,000.00			
	MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC ** See Special Provisions **	LS					
0050	0975004	(1.000)	117,738.00000	117,738.00			
	MOBILIZATION AND PROJECT CLOSEOUT	LS					
0060	0976002	1,000.000	0.01000	10.00			
	BARRICADE WARNING LIGHTS - HIGH INTENSITY	day					
0070	0978002	100.000	10.00000	1,000.00			
	TRAFFIC DRUM	ea.					
0080	0981100	100.000	44.00000	4,400.00			
	42" TRAFFIC CONE	ea.					
0090	1105510	2,955.000	88.00000	260,040.00			
	LED TRAFFIC SIGNAL LAMP UNIT RED (12") ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
0100	1105511	566.000	84.00000	47,544.00			
	LED TRAFFIC SIGNAL LAMP UNIT RED 8" ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
0110	1105513	2,676.000	90.00000	240,840.00			
	LED TRAFFIC SIGNAL LAMP UNIT GREEN (12") ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
0120	1105514	595.000	88.00000	52,360.00			
	LED TRAFFIC SIGNAL LAMP UNIT GREEN 8" ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
0130	1105515	2,875.000	92.00000	264,500.00			
	LED TRAFFIC SIGNAL LAMP UNIT YELLOW (12") ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
0140	1105516	598.000	91.00000	54,418.00			
	LED TRAFFIC SIGNAL LAMP UNIT YELLOW 8" ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) A.M. Rizzo Electrical Contractors Inc					
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0150	1105517	781.000	93.00000	72,633.00			
	LED TRAFFIC SIGNAL LAMP UNIT GREEN ARROW (12") ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
0160	1105518	15.000	103.00000	1,545.00			
	LED TRAFFIC SIGNAL LAMP UNIT BI-COLORED ARROW 12" ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
0170	1105519	563.000	93.00000	52,359.00			
	LED TRAFFIC SIGNAL LAMP UNIT YELLOW ARROW (12") ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
0180	1105522	148.000	91.00000	13,468.00			
	LED TRAFFIC SIGNAL LAMP UNIT RED ARROW (12") ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
0190	1105524	198.000	280.00000	55,440.00			
	BACKPLATE RETROFIT ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
0200	1106001	143.000	509.00000	72,787.00			
	1 WAY PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL POLE MOUNTED ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
0210	1106003	142.000	456.00000	64,752.00			
	1 WAY PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL PEDESTAL MOUNTED ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
0220	1106004	78.000	953.00000	74,334.00			
	2 WAY PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL PEDESTAL MOUNTED ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
0230	1118012	(1.000)	70,987.00000	70,987.00			
	REMOVAL AND/OR RELOCATION OF TRAFFIC SIGNAL EQUIPMENT ** See Special Provisions **	LS					
0240	1206013	(1.000)	53,778.00000	53,778.00			
	REMOVAL OF EXISTING SIGNING	LS					



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) A.M. Rizzo Electrical Contractors Inc						
Alt Set / Alt Member	Item Description	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0250	1208937	2,350.000	55.00000	129,250.00				
	SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM (TYPE XI RETROREFLECTIVE SHEETING) ** See Special Provisions **							
0260	1220027	300.000	11.00000	3,300.00				
	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS							
Section Totals:				\$2,344,453.00				
Contract Totals				\$2,344,453.00				

() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum